
Teacher Grade Level Homeroom Daily Office Hours How To Contact 

Mrs. Hislop PreK 212 10:00 AM -11:00 AM Email: ahislop@lowell.k12.ma.us or Remind
Ms. Lawlor Kindergarten 205 10:30 AM -11:30 AM Email: slawlor@lowell.k12.ma.us, Remind, Zoom, SeeSaw, 
Mrs. Lewis Kindergarten 206 10:00 AM -11:00 AM Email: clewis@lowell.k12.ma.us, Remind anytime, Zoom 10:00-10:30 daily, YouTube page

Mrs. Patterson Kindergarten 207 2:00 PM -3:00 PM Email: christinapatterson@lowell.k12.ma.us, Remind all hours, SeeSaw all hours, Zoom at 2pm daily, Mrs. Patterson's Book Club on FB daily
Mrs. Martineau Kindergarten 208 M/T/F 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM; W/TH 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM Email: felishamartineau@lowell.k12.ma.us, Remind anytime, Zoom T/W, Facebook page daily: Ms. Martineau's Kindergarten Class group

Ms. Lynch Grade 1 201 6:00 PM  - 7:00 PM Email: mlynch@lowell.k12.ma.us; Class Dojo; Remind, Zoom
Ms. Nangle Grade 1 202 11:00 AM -12:00 PM Email: knangle@lowell.k12.ma.us Class Dojo
Ms. Wagner Grade 1 203 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Email: mwagner@lowell.k12.ma.us; Class Dojo and Remind all hours; Flipgrid , Zoom Tues.@12 and Thurs @5:30.
Mrs. Gervais Grade 1 204 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Email: mgervais@lowell.k12.ma.us, Class Dojo, Remind. Zoom (1-2 times a week)
Mrs. Ubele Grade 2 101 9:00 AM -10:00 AM Email: kubele@lowell.k12.ma.us, Class Dojo, Zoom (1-2 times a week)

Mrs. Broderick Grade 2 102 10:30 AM -11:30 AM: M/W/F; 1:00 PM -2:00 PM: T/Th Email: lbroderick@lowell.k12.ma.us, Class Dojo, Zoom (currently Thursdays at 10:30am and available on request), also available via Remind
Mrs. Lawrenson Grade 2 103 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Email: glawrenson@lowell.k12.ma.us, Class Dojo, Zoom (Fridays @ 11:00 AM invites sent out at the beginning of each week).
Mrs. Sherwood Grade 2 104 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM Email: jsherwood@lowell.k12.ma.us, Class Dojo, Flipgrid

Mrs. Chandonnet-Ryder Grade 3 301 1:00 PM -2:00 PM Email: kchandonnet@lowell.k12.ma.us; Class DoJo; Zoom; Google Classroom
Mrs. Abrams Grade 3 302 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Email:  eabrams@lowell.k12.ma.us, Class DoJo, Google Classroom, Zoom

Mrs. Figueiredo Grade 3 303 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
Email: kfigueiredo@lowell.k12.ma.us, ClassDojo anytime, Google Classroom (weekly work is pushed out Monday mornings and feedback 
is given everyday throughout the week), Zoom Classes (Wednesday and Fridays 5:00-6:00 PM; additional individual meetings are conducted as needed)

Ms. Mayo Grade 3 304 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM M/W/F; 12:00 PM -1:00PM T/TH Email: jmayo@lowell.k12.ma.us   Dojo, Google Classroom
Mrs. Gallagher Grade 4 308 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Email: tgallagher@lowell.k12.ma.us         Google Classroom, Remind 

Ms. Rindo Grade 4 309 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Email: krindo@lowell.k12.ma.us    Google Classroom, Remind, Zoom
Ms.  Fraser Grade 4 310 1:00 PM -2:00 PM Email: bfraser@lowell.k12.ma.us, Google Classroom, Class Dojo, Remind, Zoom (1:00pm-1:30pm)
Mr. Cotta Grade 4 311 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Email: mcotta@lowell.k12.ma.us; Remind; Zoom 11-11:30
Ms. Marks ELL N/A 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM;  3:00 PM - 3:30 PM Email: smarks@lowell.k12.ma.us;  Phone: (617-529-4348); Class Dojo
Mrs. Ryder ELL 116A 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Email: pryder@lowell.k12.ma.us, ELD Class Dojo, Zoom

Ms. Anderson ELL N/A 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM Email: panderson@lowell.k12.ma.us; Phone: (508-828-8072)
Ms. Edwards SPED - K & 1 N/A 10:30 AM -11:30 AM Email: cedwards@lowell.k12.ma.us; Remind

Mrs. Lynch SPED - Grade 2 N/A 11:00 AM -12:00 PM Email: clynch@lowell.k12.ma.us.   Remind
Mrs. Jarvis SPED - PreK & 3 N/A 10:00-11:00 AM Email: jjarvis@lowell.k12.ma.us, or Remind 
Ms. Tingley SPED - Grade 4 N/A 10:00 AM -11:00 AM M T F;  11:00 AM -12:00 PM W TH Email: ktingley@lowell.k12.ma.us Phone (978-809-8718) Google Classroom
Mrs. Irwin CSA - PreK 211 Live Zoom M-F 12:30 PM -1:00 PM; Office Hours 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM Email: airwin@lowell.k12.ma.us, Remind, SeeSaw, Zoom 

Mrs. Evans CSA -Primary 109
Facebook Live in Private Group M-F 10:30 AM -11:00 AM Office 

Hours 11:00 AM -12:00 PM Email: revans@lowell.k12.ma.us
Ms. Pastor CSA - Intermediate 108 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Email: apastor@lowell.k12.ma.us

Mrs. Mac Art 209

Live Zoom Drawing Weekdays; Email For Login Steps; 
Monday/Friday 10:00 AM; Wednesday 12:00 PM; 

Tuesday/Thursday 4:00 PM
Email: kburgess-macintosh@lowell.k12.ma.us / Facebook page message: Mrs. Mac and the Apples / Mrs. Mac's Maker Space website: https://sites.
google.com/view/mrsmacsmakerspace

Mrs.Tower Music 210 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Email: kvespo@lowell.k12.ma.us; Google Classroom
Mrs. Wooster Content Literacy Library 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Email: cwooster@lowell.k12.ma.us; Google Classroom

Mrs. Hall Physical Education Gym 12:00PM -1:00PM Email: khall@lowell.k12.ma.us  Class Dojo
Mrs. De La Luz Social Worker Main Office 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Email: adelaluz@lowell.k12.ma.us. Google phone 978-710 -0642
Mrs. Villarroel OT N/A 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Email: tvillarroel@lowell.k12.ma.us; Google Cellphone: (978) 561-6193

Ms. Deena Meli Special Education Main Office By Appointment Email: dmeli@lowell.k12.ma.us; Google phone: 978-710-8006
Mrs. Sara Cappello Psychologist Main Office 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Email: scappello@lowell.k12.ma.us; google voice 978 276 9753

Mrs. Carolyn Kaulbach Sp. Edu Social Work Main Office 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Email: ckaulbach@lowell.k12.ma.us; Google Phone: (978) 656-1951

Mrs. Bellerose
Math Resource 

Teacher 306 M, W, F: 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM          T, Th 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Email: hbellerose@lowell.k12.ma.us, Google Voice number 978-710-8518
Mrs. Connolly SLP N/A 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Email: econnolly@lowell.k12.ma.us; Google Phone (978) 707-9246


